

City of Lemon Grove Notice of Special City Council Workshop and Agenda

Tuesday, May 23, 2023, 6:00 – 8:00 p.m.

Lemon Grove Community Center 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA 91945

For everyone's protection, all attendees must maintain a safe social distance. Face

coverings are optional but strongly recommended during the meeting.

City Council

Racquel Vasquez, Mayor George Gastil, Mayor Pro Tem Liana LeBaron, Councilmember Jennifer Mendoza, Councilmember Alysson Snow, Councilmember

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Capital Improvement Program Workshop

Adjournment

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTIFICATION AND POSTING STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) SS
CITY OF LEMON GROVE)

I, Deborah Harrington, Interim City Clerk of the City of Lemon Grove, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that a copy of the above Agenda of the Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Lemon Grove, California, was delivered and/or notice by email not less than 24 hours, on or before the hour of 8:00 p.m. on May 18, 2023 to the members of the governing agency, and caused the agenda to be posted on the City's website at www.lemongrove.ca.gov and at Lemon Grove City Hall, 3232 Main Street Lemon Grove, CA 91945.

/s/: Deborah Harrington
Deborah Harrington, Interim City Clerk

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Lemon Grove will provide special accommodations for persons who require assistance to access, attend and/or participate in meetings of the City Council. If you require such assistance, please contact the City Clerk at (619) 825-3800 or email dharrington@lemongrove.ca.gov. A full agenda is available for public review at City Hall.